

ITB 4517 - First Sister Lake Stormwater Retrofit  
 File 2016-033  
 Bid Tab: December 19, 2017

Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		TSP Services, Inc.		Erie Construction, LLC		Bailey Excavating, Inc.		E.T. MacKenzie Company		Anglin Civil, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,895.00	\$ 21,895.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
2	Construction Staking	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	7,542.00	7,542.00	12,750.00	12,750.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sediment control	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,065.00	8,065.00	12,200.00	12,200.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
4	Traffic Control	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,572.00	5,572.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	4,025.00	4,025.00
5	As-Built Survey and Drawings	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,394.00	2,394.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,825.00	1,825.00	2,875.00	2,875.00
6	Certified Payroll Compliance and	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,125.00	1,125.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1.00	1.00	4,025.00	4,025.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	23,781.00	23,781.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	14,560.00	14,560.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
8	Pipe Removal	LF	50	75.00	3,750.00	55.82	2,791.00	64.00	3,200.00	50.00	2,500.00	40.00	2,000.00	57.50	2,875.00
9	Manhole, Type III	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,086.00	4,086.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,242.00	4,242.00	5,175.00	5,175.00
10	Pipe, Concrete, 24-inch C76 Cl IV	LF	20	40.00	800.00	94.00	1,880.00	110.00	2,200.00	62.50	1,250.00	130.00	2,600.00	115.00	2,300.00
11	Pipe Outlets, Concrete, Size Specified	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	842.00	1,684.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
12	Earthwork	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	24,678.00	24,678.00	95,000.00	95,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	74,800.00	74,800.00	92,000.00	92,000.00
13	Topsoil	CY	500	15.00	7,500.00	30.25	15,125.00	14.00	7,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	45.00	22,500.00	34.50	17,250.00
14	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	3000	6.00	18,000.00	5.37	16,110.00	2.16	6,480.00	2.15	6,450.00	1.90	5,700.00	2.27	6,810.00
15	Riprap for Overflow and Aprons	CY	100	100.00	10,000.00	64.86	6,486.00	97.78	9,778.00	55.00	5,500.00	174.00	17,400.00	115.00	11,500.00
16	Fieldstone slabs	EA	200	25.00	5,000.00	109.00	21,800.00	74.66	14,932.00	197.40	39,480.00	172.00	34,400.00	184.00	36,800.00
17	Sand Habitat	CY	5	50.00	250.00	20.00	100.00	170.00	850.00	25.00	125.00	44.00	220.00	100.00	500.00
18	Native Seed	AC	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,877.00	3,877.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,379.00	8,379.00	19,400.00	19,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
19	Turf Seed	AC	1	850.00	850.00	5,030.00	5,030.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	7,623.00	7,623.00	10,200.00	10,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
20	Plugs	EA	12600	6.00	75,600.00	7.20	90,720.00	3.78	47,628.00	8.03	101,178.00	9.20	115,920.00	3.70	46,620.00
21	Shrubs	EA	25	50.00	1,250.00	64.28	1,607.00	43.00	1,075.00	81.90	2,047.50	105.00	2,625.00	80.00	2,000.00
22	Path	LF	130	20.00	2,600.00	17.75	2,307.50	25.00	3,250.00	23.00	2,990.00	15.00	1,950.00	57.50	7,475.00
23	Curb	LF	30	50.00	1,500.00	30.00	900.00	160.00	4,800.00	30.00	900.00	158.00	4,740.00	100.00	3,000.00
24	Site Restoration	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,402.00	4,402.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,623.00	7,623.00	20,782.00	20,782.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
25	Landscape Maintenance	MO	12	1,500.00	18,000.00	950.00	11,400.00	1,515.00	18,180.00	2,625.00	31,500.00	1,400.00	16,800.00	1,425.00	17,100.00
26	Allowance for unforeseen site conditions	Dollars	15000	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00	1.00	15,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 297,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 279,857.50</b>		<b>\$ 336,023.00</b>		<b>\$ 398,855.50</b>		<b>\$ 437,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 355,130.00</b>
<b>AMOUNT OVER(UNDER) ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ (17,742.50)</b>		<b>\$ 38,423.00</b>		<b>\$ 101,255.50</b>		<b>\$ 140,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 57,530.00</b>
<b>PERCENT OVER/UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE</b>					<b>0.0%</b>		<b>-6.0%</b>		<b>12.9%</b>		<b>34.0%</b>		<b>47.1%</b>		<b>19.3%</b>

**NOTE: The bid submittal from Anglin Civil, LLC did not include the required Conflict of Interest Disclosure and Non-Discrimination Declaration; and is therefore non-responsive.**